

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

14th March, 2013

Norman Kennedy Managing Director & Chairman

PepinNini Minerals is very sad to announce the sudden death of Norman Kennedy, Managing Director and Chairman of PepinNini Minerals Ltd. Norman established the company in 2004 and moved the company into a successful IPO in 2005 and joint venture with Sinosteel Corporation of China in 2007. Rebecca Holland-Kennedy will fill the position of managing director as an interim measure until the company select a new director for the position.

As well as the Sinosteel joint venture in the Curnamona Province of South Australian, the company will continue:

- exploration activities in the Musgrave Province of South Australia
- Joint venture for iron ore in Western Australia, Robinson Range
- Exploration activities in Salta Province of Argentina

For further information please contact:

Mr Rebecca Holland-Kennedy PepinNini Minerals Limited Phone: +61 (0)8 8218 5000 **Note:** Additional information on PepinNini Minerals Limited can be found on the website:www.pepinnini.com.au